


 
10. How would you rate the overall quality of the environment in this country today -- as excellent, good, only 

fair, or poor? 

  

 Excellent 



11. Right now, do you think the quality of the environment in the country as a whole is getting better or getting 

worse? 

 

  Getting better Getting worse Same (vol.) No opinion 

     

2014 Mar 6-9 42 50 6 2 

     

2013 Mar 7-10 41 49 7 4 

2012 Mar 8-11 42 49 7 2 

2011 Mar 3-6 42 48 8 2 

2010 Mar 4-7 41 48 8 3 

2009 Mar 5-8 41 51 5 2 

2008 Mar 6-9 26 68 5 1 

2007 Mar 11-14 25 67 7 1 

2006 Mar 13-16 25 67 6 2 

2005 Mar 7-10 29 63 6 2 

2004 Mar 8-11 34 58 6 2 

2003 Mar 3-5 33 


